

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

Bid Tabulation

Bid Number EN-00151-03-04

Due Date 7/9/2019

**Parking Lot Painting Co
Bethel Park PA
5576**

ITEM NO./ SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 1					
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	1	PDA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4901-0004	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic, Single Lane Pattern - PTS 910-4	1	EA	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00
4901-0005	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic, Right and Center Lanes - PTS 910-5	1	EA	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00
4901-0008	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic, Single Lane Pattern - PTS 915-4	1	EA	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
4901-0009	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic, Right and Center Lanes - PTS 915-5	1	EA	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00
4961-0001	6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$5.95	\$29,750.00
4961-0002	6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$5.95	\$252,875.00
4961-0003	6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$5.95	\$669,375.00
4961-0004	6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$5.95	\$1,487,500.00
4961-0005	8" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$7.50	\$37,500.00
4961-0006	8" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$5.95	\$252,875.00
4961-0007	6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$5.95	\$29,750.00
4961-0008	6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$5.95	\$252,875.00
4961-0009	6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$5.95	\$669,375.00
4961-0010	6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$5.95	\$1,487,500.00
4961-0011	6" Black Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$5.95	\$29,750.00
4961-0012	6" Black Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$5.95	\$252,875.00
4961-0013	8" Black Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
4961-0014	8" Black Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$5.00	\$212,500.00
4963-0002	Pavement Marking Removal	10,000	LF	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
4964-0001	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$2.90	\$14,500.00
4964-0002	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$2.90	\$123,250.00
4964-0003	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$2.90	\$326,250.00
4964-0004	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$2.90	\$725,000.00
4964-0005	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
4964-0006	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$3.15	\$133,875.00
4964-0007	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$2.90	\$14,500.00
4964-0008	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$2.90	\$123,250.00
4964-0009	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$2.90	\$326,250.00
4964-0010	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$2.90	\$725,000.00
4964-0011	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
4964-0012	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$2.50	\$106,250.00
4964-0013	8" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$1.70	\$8,500.00
4964-0014	8" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$1.70	\$72,250.00

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

Bid Tabulation

Bid Number EN-00151-03-04

Due Date 7/9/2019

**Parking Lot Painting Co
Bethel Park PA
5576**

ITEM NO./ SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4964-0015	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$1.45	\$7,250.00
4964-0016	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$1.45	\$61,625.00
4964-0017	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$1.45	\$163,125.00
4964-0018	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$1.45	\$362,500.00
4964-0019	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
4964-0020	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$2.00	\$85,000.00
4964-0021	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$1.45	\$7,250.00
4964-0022	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$1.45	\$61,625.00
4964-0023	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$1.45	\$163,125.00
4964-0024	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$1.45	\$362,500.00
4964-0025	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$1.50	\$7,500.00
4964-0026	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$1.50	\$63,750.00
4964-0027	Reapplication of 8" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$1.55	\$7,750.00
4964-0028	Reapplication of 8" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$1.55	\$65,875.00
4000-0001	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$3.25	\$16,250.00
4000-0002	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$3.25	\$138,125.00
4000-0003	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$3.25	\$365,625.00
4000-0004	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$3.25	\$812,500.00
4000-0005	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
4000-0006	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$3.50	\$148,750.00
4000-0007	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$3.25	\$16,250.00
4000-0008	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$3.25	\$138,125.00
4000-0009	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$3.25	\$365,625.00
4000-0010	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$3.25	\$812,500.00

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

Bid Tabulation

Bid Number EN-00151-03-04

Due Date 7/9/2019

**Parking Lot Painting Co
Bethel Park PA
5576**

ITEM NO./ SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4000-0011	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$1.50	\$7,500.00
4000-0012	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$1.50	\$63,750.00
4000-0013	8" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$1.55	\$7,750.00
4000-0014	8" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$1.55	\$65,875.00
4000-0015	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
4000-0016	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$2.00	\$85,000.00
4000-0017	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$2.00	\$225,000.00
4000-0018	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$2.00	\$500,000.00
4000-0019	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
4000-0020	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$2.50	\$106,250.00
4000-0021	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
4000-0022	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$2.00	\$85,000.00
4000-0023	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$2.00	\$225,000.00
4000-0024	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$2.00	\$500,000.00
4000-0025	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$1.20	\$6,000.00
4000-0026	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$1.20	\$51,000.00
4000-0027	Reapplication of 8" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$1.20	\$6,000.00

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

Bid Tabulation

Bid Number EN-00151-03-04

Due Date 7/9/2019

Parking Lot Painting Co Bethel Park PA 5576
--

ITEM NO./ SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4000-0028	Reapplication of 8" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings with 3M Connected Roads AW 90 Series Elements (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$1.20	\$51,000.00
4000-0029	Reapplication Surface Preparation (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$0.50	\$2,500.00
4000-0030	Reapplication Surface Preparation (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$0.50	\$21,250.00
4000-0031	Reapplication Surface Preparation (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$0.50	\$56,250.00
4000-0032	Reapplication Surface Preparation (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$0.50	\$125,000.00
4000-0033	Removal of Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (0 to 10,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$1.50	\$7,500.00
4000-0034	Removal of Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (10,001 to 75,000 LF)	42,500	LF	\$1.50	\$63,750.00
4000-0035	Removal of Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (75,001 to 150,000 LF)	112,500	LF	\$1.50	\$168,750.00
4000-0036	Removal of Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (150,001 to 350,000 LF)	250,000	LF	\$1.50	\$375,000.00
TOTAL	TOTAL				\$15,637,725.00